The University of Burdwan Department of Inspector of Colleges Rajbati, Burdwan- 713104 West Bengal



Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2634975 (EPABX) Fax : +91-0342-2533920 E-mail : icburuniv@gmail.com Website : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

No.IC/Misc./662

Date: 03.04.2021

Notice

As per direction of the competent authority of the University of Burdwan, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the classes of even semester of all the U.G. Courses in the General Degree Colleges affiliated to the University of Burdwan will be started on and from 6th April, 2021 through online mode.

The Principals / TICs / OICs are requested to make necessary arrangements in this regard.

Sd/-Inspector of Colleges The University of Burdwan